

Note 11 - Net commission income and other income

Parent bank				Group		
Jan-March			(NOKm)	Jan-March		2021
2021	2021	2022		2022	2021	
			Commission income			
76	18	20	Guarantee commission	19	18	73
-	-	-	Broker commission	61	67	291
63	15	10	Portfolio commission, savings products	10	15	63
450	112	84	Commission from SpareBank 1 Boligkreditt	84	112	450
14	4	4	Commission from SpareBank 1 Næringskreditt	4	4	14
413	92	103	Payment transmission services	102	91	409
214	52	57	Commission from insurance services	57	52	214
77	18	21	Other commission income	19	15	69
1,306	310	299	Total commission income	357	374	1,583
			Commission expenses			
84	17	18	Payment transmission services	26	28	115
13	4	2	Other commission expenses	24	23	92
97	22	20	Total commission expenses	50	51	207
			Other operating income			
26	6	13	Operating income real property	12	6	27
-	-	-	Property administration and sale of property	33	36	150
-	-	-	Securities trading	125	275	719
-	-	-	Accountant's fees	156	148	529
21	2	4	Other operating income	4	3	31
47	9	17	Total other operating income	331	468	1,456
1,256	297	296	Total net commission income and other operating income	637	790	2,832